UNOFFICIAL COPY 21 RS BR 1907

1 A RESOLUTION honoring the Jefferson Community and Technical College

- 2 academic team upon winning the 2021 Community College Championship Tournament.
- WHEREAS, on February 27, 2021, the Jefferson Community and Technical
- 4 College academic team captured a national championship by winning the Community
- 5 College Championship Tournament sponsored by National Academic Quiz Tournaments,
- 6 LLC; and
- WHEREAS, the Jefferson Community and Technical College team went a perfect
- 8 10-0 in the event, amassing 3,830 points and defeating second-place Santa Fe Community
- 9 College by more than 500 points; and
- WHEREAS, the 2021 championship was the second championship for the team
- after their 2016 title, and they become only the third community college to win multiple
- 12 championships; and
- WHEREAS, this august body rightfully pauses on this day to recognize the
- 14 Jefferson Community and Technical College academic team, Coach Peter Rodski, and the
- entire JCTC community on this auspicious occasion; and
- WHEREAS, in so doing, this body grants those students who performed so well at
- the 2021 national tournament and grants all graduating team members best of luck in all
- 18 their future endeavors;
- 19 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 20 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 21 Kentucky:
- 22 → Section 1. The members of the Senate, both individually and collectively,
- 23 hereby honor the Jefferson Community and Technical College academic team upon
- winning the 2021 national championship.
- Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of the →
- 26 Jefferson Community and Technical College academic team.
- → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this

XXXX Jacketed

UNOFFICIAL COPY 21 RS BR 1907

1 Resolution to Senator David Yates.